40-45 WATT ITE POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PUP40/PUP45 series of AC/DC wall mount switching
power supplies are for 40-45 watts of continuous output
power. They are enclosed in a 94V-0 rated polycarbonate
case. The PUP40M-12 model is shipped with a selected
interchangeable AC plug, and additional types of AC plug can
be purchased from the factory. All models meet EN55022,

2. Ripple and noise is maximum peak to peak voltage value measured at output within 20 MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage and output load
ranges, and with a 47 μF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor across the output.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
1. PUP40M models (Interchangeable AC Plug)
58
Model
(1)
Output Average Active
Efficiency (typical)
@ 115 / 230 Vac V1 Min. Current Max. Current Tol.
Ripple &
Noise
(2)
Max. Output
Power
PUP40M-12 12 V 0 A 3.34 A ± 5%  150 mV 40 W 88 /89%
PUP40D-13-2 19 V 0 A 2.11 A ± 5%  200 mV 40 W 88 /89%
PUP40E-13-2 19 V 0 A 2.11 A ± 5%  200 mV 40 W 88 /89%
PUP45D-13-2 19 V 0 A 2.37 A ± 5%  200 mV 45 W 88 /89%
PUP45E-13-2 19 V 0 A 2.37 A ± 5%  200 mV 45 W 88 /89%
UNIVERSAL INPUT PUP40/PUP45 ITE SERIES
2. PUP40D & PUP45D models (Fixed North American AC Plug, Non-Polarization)
3. PUP40E & PUP45E models (Fixed European AC Plug)
NOTES: